### **PROPOSAL**

to the

# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

for the **Project Entitled:** 

## 2024 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

RFB#: F-58-2024

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the Advertisement, Standard Specifications, Addendum(s) to Standard Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, Form of Contract and Bond for the Project named above; that he/she has carefully examined the site of the Project as provided in Section 102 of the 2007 Standard Specifications and that he/she will contract to carry out and complete said Project as specified and delineated at the prices per unit measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices.

It is understood that the total price, stated by the undersigned in the Schedule of Prices for the various items, is based on the estimated quantities and will control in the awarding of the Contract.

It is further understood that the quantities stated in this Schedule of Prices are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided for in the Specifications.

### Submitted By:

Bublintia By.		
	xxxxxixxixixixixxxxixxixxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	
the State of New Jersey	having principal offices at 5100 Asbury Road, Farmingdale,	, NJ 07727
CONTRACTOR: Traffic Line	es Inc.	
ADDRESS: 5100 Asbury Ro	oad, Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
TELEPHONE: 732-919-3100	FAX: 732-919-3101	
BY: Mark Sergeant	11	
	(Printed)	
TITLE: President	(Signed)	
DATE: May 1, 2024		

### **SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled: 2024 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)
RFB #: F-58-2024

ITEI NO.	M ESTIMATEI QUANTITIE	I and the second	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1.	50,500 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Extruded Thermoplastic	\$ <u>.</u> 76	\$ 38,380.00	
2.	50,500 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Extruded Thermoplastic	\$76	\$ 38,380.00	
3.	1,000,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Spray Thermoplastic	\$201_	\$ <u>201,000.</u> 00	
4.	1,000,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Spray Thermoplastic	\$ <u>.211</u>	\$ <u>211,000.</u> 00	
5.	16,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$46	\$ 7,360.00	
6.	16,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$ <u>.46</u>	\$ 7,360.00	
7.	60 Units	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Symbols	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	
8.	20 Units	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Words	\$ <u>110.00</u>	\$_2,200.00	
9.	2,000 L.F.	Removal of Traffic Stripes (If and Where Directed)	\$75_	\$_1,500.00	
10.	50 Units	Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional White Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM)	\$ 29.95	\$ <u>1,497.5</u> 0	
11.	20 Units	Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM)	\$29.95_	\$599.00	
12.	50 Units	Two-Way Plowable Bi-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM)	\$29.95	\$1,497.50	
13.	8,000 Dollars	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>	
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS \$523,574.00 (Numeric)					

Five Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and Zero Cents

(Written)